

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/6/2021 2:47 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 99407-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GROCERY MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner.

GROCERY MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBERT W. FERGUSON, Attorney General of the State of Washington,
in his Official Capacity,

Respondent.

GMA'S ANSWER TO AMICUS MEMORANDA
IN SUPPORT OF GMA'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

Robert B. Mitchell, WSBA #10874
Aaron E. Millstein, WSBA #44135
Daniel-Charles Wolf, WSBA #48211
K&L GATES LLP
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, WA 98104-1158
(206) 623-7580

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	2
A. GMA raised the Eighth Amendment’s prohibition on excessive fines before trial.....	2
B. GMA raised the Eighth Amendment’s prohibition on excessive fines before the superior court entered its amended judgment.	3
C. GMA appealed the amended judgment as well as the original judgment and assigned error to the superior court’s Eighth Amendment violations.	4
D. This Court should hear GMA’s Eighth Amendment argument.	5
III. CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>City of Seattle v. Evans</i> , 184 Wn.2d 856, 366 P.3d 906 (2015).....	2
<i>State v. WWJ Corp.</i> , 88 Wn. App. 167, 941 P.2d 717 (1997), modified and affirmed on other grounds, 138 Wn.2d 595, 980 P.2d 1257 (1999).....	2
<i>United States v. Bajakajian</i> , 524 U.S. 321 (1998).....	2
Statutes	
Fair Campaign Practices Act	2, 5
RCW 4.72.020	3
Other Authorities	
Civil Rule 59	3
Civil Rule 60	3
RAP 7.2(e)	3
RAP 13.4(b)	1
U.S. Const. amend. VIII.....	2, 3, 4, 5
Washington Const. art. I, § 14	3, 4
